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THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF OAKLAND, STA TE OF
MICHIGAN, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LAND SITUATED IN THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF OAKLAND, CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS.

LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWN 3 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, CITY OF ROCHESTER
HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN, DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST SECTION
CORNER; THENCE ALONG THE SECTION LINE, NORTH 00 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST,
985.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST, 603.90 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 57.88 FEET TO THE
EASTERLY LINE OF EYSTER'S AVON GARDENS SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN LIBER 31, PAGE 46 OF
PLATS, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE ALONG THIS LINE, NORTH 00 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 48
SECONDS EAST, 328.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST, 661.59
FEET TO THE SECTION LINE; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 324.33
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, EXCEPT THE EASTERLY 33 FEET FOR ROAD.

ALSO DESCRIBED AS PER ASSESSING DEPARTMENT:
T3N, R11E, SEC 27 PART OF SE 1/4 BEG AT PT DIST N 00-42- 00 E 979.73 FT FROM SE SEC COR, TH
N 00-42-00 E 227.60 FT, TH N 89- 02- 06 W 660.91 FT, TH S 00-42-00 E 226 FT, TH S 88-54-37 E 660.92 FT TO
BEG, ALSO N 102 FT OF S 1309.33 FT OF E 660 FT OF SE 1/4.

BUILDING CODE AUTHORITY:
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:(MBC CH6)

TYPE IIB

USE GROUPS: (MBC CH3)

SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 508.4,
CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:
GROUP R-2 (APARTMENTS)
GROUP M (MERCANTILE)
GROUP A-2 (RESTAURANT)

FIRE PROTECTION:
ENTIRE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 9 MBC 903.3.1.1

BUILDING HEIGHT AND NUMBER OF STORIES:
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (TABLE 504.3)
GROUP A SPRINKERED - 75' MAX  ABOVE GRADE
GROUP M SPRINKLERED-75' MAX ABOVE GRADE
GROUP R SPRINKLERED-75' MAX ABOVE GRADE

NUMBER OF STORIES (TABLE 504.4)
GROUP A-2  (FIRST FLOOR ONLY) 2 STORIES MAX ABOVE GRADE
GROUP M (FIRST FLOOR ONLY) 3 STORIES MAX ABOVE GRADE
GROUP R-2- 5 STORIES MAX ABOVE GRADE

BUILDING AREA
FRONTAGE INCREASE:

L   = [F/P-.25] W/30
L   = [1411/1411-.25] 30

30
L   = .75

APPLICABLE CODES:

BUILDING CODE:
COMMERCIAL
MBC 2015 (2015 MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE  2015)
EFFECTIVE APRIL 20, 2017

MECHANICAL CODE:
MMC 2015 (MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE 2015)
EFFECTIVE APRIL 20, 2017

PLUMBING CODE:
MPC 2015 (MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE 2015)
EFFECTIVE APRIL 20, 2017

ELECTRICAL CODE:
NEC 2017 (STATE OF MICHIGAN ELECTRICAL CODE)
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE WITH  PART 8 AMENDMENTS.
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 4, 2019

ENERGY CODE:
MBC 2015 (MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE 2015) -CHAPTER 13 &
MEC 2015 (MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE 2015) - CHAPTERS 1 THROUGH 6 &
MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE, PART 10A.  RULES (ANSI/ASHRAE/IES
STANDARD 90.1-2013) ENERGY STANDARDS FOR BUILDINGS
EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

FIRE CODE:
IFC 2015 (INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2015) AS REFERENCED IN 2015
MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE

BARRIER FREE REQUIREMENTS:
ICC / ANSI 117.1 - 2009

LIFE SAFETY CODES:
FIRE SUPPRESSION:
COMMERCIAL: NFPA 13 (2013)

FIRE ALARM:
NFPA 72 (2013)
KITCHEN HOODS: NFPA 17A (2013)

PROJECT DATA:

f
f
f

BUILDING AREA CONT.
ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR INCLUDING FRONTAGE INCREASE

FIRST FLOOR:
GROUP A -2  35,625 SF / GROUP M 46,875 SF / GROUP R-2 60,000 SF

SECOND FLOOR:
GROUP R-2 60,000 SF

THIRD  FLOOR:
GROUP R-2 60,000 SF

FOURTH FLOOR
GROUP R-2 60,000 SF

ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR:
GROUP A -2  3,503 SF / GROUP M 10,245 SF / GROUP R-2 18,714 SF

SECOND FLOOR:
GROUP R-2 32,504 SF

THIRD  FLOOR:
GROUP R-2 32,504 SF

FOURTH FLOOR
GROUP R-2 24,326 SF

AREA RATIO CALCULATION PER FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR: 0.10 + 0.22 + 0.31 = 0.63

SECOND FLOOR:  0.54

THIRD  FLOOR:  0.54

FOURTH FLOOR: 0.41

TOTAL = 2.12  OK <3

FACADE TRANSPARENCY

GROUND FLOOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE MIN. 70%
MEASURED FROM 2'-8' ABOVE SIDEWALK:
1180 SF TRANSPARENCY/ 1595 GSF= 73.9% ACTUAL: COMPLIES

UPPER FLOOR RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL USE MIN 20%
9546 SF TRANSPARENCY/ 43,428 GSF = 21.9%: COMPLIES

BUILDING MATERIALS

PRIMARY MATERIALS MIN. 60%
39,247 SF OF PRIMARY MATERIAL/  52,215 (TOTAL GSF  LESS WINDOWS AND DOORS) =75.2%

ACCENT MATERIALS MAX 40%
12,928 SF OF ACCENT MATERIAL/ 52,215 (TOTAL GSF  LESS WINDOWS AND DOORS) =24.8%

6 of 9 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
7 of 9 STORM SEWER, DETENTION CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS

9 of 9 MDOT NOTES & DETAILS

L2 LANDSCAPE PLAN SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS

TOTAL SF = 121,796
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15-27-477-058
B-3 + FB-3

4.71 Acres (Excludes R.O.W.)
4.96 Acres (Gross)

ShbuaB

Benchmarks:
BM #1
ARROW OF EXISTING HYDRANT LOCATED
ON WEST SIDE OF ROCHESTER ROAD, 39'+/-
NORTH OF SOUTH PROPERTY LINE.
ELEVATION = 764.90 NAVD '88

BM #2
ARROW OF EXISTING HYDRANT LOCATED
5' SOUTH OF THE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE
& 308'+/- WEST OF ROCHESTER ROAD B.O.C..
ELEVATION = 766.86 NAVD '88

Notes:

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
HAVE BEEN TAKEN FROM VISUAL OBSERVATION, AND RECORD
MAPPING, WHERE AVAILABLE.  NO GUARANTEE IS MADE, OR
SHOULD BE ASSUMED, AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY
OF THE UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.  PARTIES UTILIZING
THIS INFORMATION SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE ACCURACY AND
COMPLETENESS OF OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

BUILDER/DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING
BUILDING SETBACKS.



Soils Legend

SYMBOL NAME
ShbuaB Shebeon-Urban land complex, 0 to 4 percent slopes

Not to be Used as Construction Drawings

Basis of Bearing:

NORTH 00°42'00" EAST, BEING THE EAST LINE
OF SECTION 27, AS DESCRIBED IN PROPERTY
DESCRIPTION

G:
\2

02
1\

05
3\

dw
g\

OY
K R

oc
he

ste
r H

ills
.dw

g, 
6/

30
/2

02
1 1

2:4
9:2

8 P
M

, A
ut

oC
AD

 PD
F (

Hi
gh

 Q
ua

lity
 Pr

int
).p

c3

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION     1   OF    9NO CHANGES9-14-2021



SE Corner
Section 27
T3N, R11E

S 
00

°4
2'

00
" 

W
  9

85
.0

0'

N 89°22'00" W  603.90'

N 88°52'00" W
57.88'

N
 0

0°
44

'4
8"

 E
  3

28
.0

0'

S 89°00'20" E  661.59'

S 
00

°4
2'

00
" 

W
   

   
32

4.
33

'

P.O.B.

15-27-477-058
B-3 + FB-3

4.71 Acres (Excludes R.O.W.)
4.96 Acres (Gross)



Not to be Used as Construction Drawings

G:
\2

02
1\

05
3\

dw
g\

Be
bb

 O
ak

 Si
te

 Pl
an

.dw
g, 

9/
13

/2
02

1 1
2:0

3:2
2 P

M
, A

ut
oC

AD
 PD

F (
Hi

gh
 Q

ua
lity

 Pr
int

).p
c3

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION     2   OF    9



SE Corner
Section 27
T3N, R11E

CASUAL DINING 
DRIVETHRU

RETAIL: 91 SPACES PROVIDED
APARTMENTS: 141 SPACES PROVIDED

LOBBY

84 SPACES REQ'D
141 SPACES REQ'D
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4-STORY
MIXED USE BUILDING
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* (2) DRIVE THRU
MENU BOARDS

stair #2

stair #1

PUBLIC  AREA  -
LANDSCAPED, CONRETE
PATIO W/ BENCH AND
BICYCLE REPAIR STATION

SECTION 138-8.501 BUILDING HEIGHT
C. FB-3 DISTRICT. 3 STORIES OR 45 FEET. THE MAXIMUM BUILDING
HEIGHT SHALL BE 4 STORIES OR 60 FEET FOR DEVELOPMENT OR
REDEVELOPMENT IN FB-3 AREAS ALONG ROCHESTER ROAD,
PROVIDED THAT BUILDINGS EXCEEDING 3 STORIES IN HEIGHT ARE SET
BACK AT LEAST 125 FEET FROM ANY SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
ZONING DISTRICT LOCATED OUTSIDE OF A FORM-BASED OVERLAY
DISTRICT AND 75 FEET FROM ANY OTHER CONVENTIONAL ZONING
DISTRICT LOCATED OUTSIDE OF A FORM-BASED OVERLAY DISTRICT.
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RETAIL "C" 

RETAIL "B"

RETAIL "A"

15-27-477-058
B-3 + FB-3

4.71 Acres (Excludes R.O.W.)
4.96 Acres (Gross)
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DRIVE-THRU:
(RESTAURANT: 1 SPACE PER 2 PERSONS AT MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY)
3,503 SF DRIVE THRU

x 55% KITCHEN = 1,927 SF
x 45% DINING = 1,576 SF

1,927 SF (1/200 GROSS) = 9.6 =  10 OCCUPANTS
1,576 SF (1/15 NET) = 105.1 = 106 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 116 OCCUPANTS

(1 PER 2 PERSONS AT MAX OCCUPANCY) = 126X (1 / 2) = 58 SPACES

PARKING TOTALS:
APARTMENT UNITS: 141 SPACES

(GENERAL RETAIL) 26 SPACES
(DRIVE THRU) 58 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED:   225 SPACES
TOTAL PROVIDED: 232 SPACES

BARRIER FREE PARKING:
TOTAL #OF SPACES: 201-300 SPACES
MINIMUM # REQUIRED: 5 + 2.33% of total parking provided in lot

TOTAL REQUIRED: 5 + (236 x 2.33%) =  9.45 = 11 SPACES
TOTAL PROVIDED: 13 SPACES

PARKING CALCULATION:
PER CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, MI ZONING ORDINANCE
Section 138-8.600 - Flex Business Overlay Districts
A. Minimum Parking Required.
1. 1.5 parking spaces per residential dwelling unit.
2. 1 parking space per 400 square feet of nonresidential building space.

Section 138-11.204 Parking Requirements
Table 14. Minimum Parking Requirements
(RESTAURANT: 1 SPACE PER 2 PERSONS AT MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY)

APARTMENTS / RESIDENTIAL:
(94) APTMT. UNITS: X (1.5 per dwelling unit) = 141 SPACES

GENERAL RETAIL:
10,245 SF X (1 / 400 GROSS) = 26 SPACES

Not to be Used as Construction Drawings

Notes:
1. UPDATED "NO STOPPING STANDING OR PARKING FIRE LANE" SIGNS MUST

BE PROVIDED THROUGHTOUT THE SITE.

2. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY SIGNS PER
ICCA117.1-2009, SECTION 502.7.

3. M.D.O.T. R.O.W. USE PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

4. CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS R.O.W. PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

5. O.C.W.R.C. SOIL EROSION PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

6. ALL PROPOSED SIGNS MEET SECTION 138-8.603 AND CHAPTER 134 OF THE
CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND WILL BE APPROVED UNDER A SEPARATE
PERMIT ISSUED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

OUTDOOR AMENITY SPACE (2% REQUIRED)
TOTAL AREA = 4.71 ACRES = 205,168 SF
(205,168 SF)(2% REQUIRED) = 4,104 SF REQUIRED
COURTYARD/GAZEBO AREA = 8,000 SF+/- PROVIDED
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Not to be Used as Construction Drawings

Note:
THE PATHWAY CROSS SLOPE THROUGH THE APPROACH IS
TO MEET ADA STANDARDS OR 2% MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE
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